2 VFORM_MGIST BE TYPED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION - ’
WELL COMPLETION FORM 4

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY (o
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

9953

Operator: License #

Name: Harris 0il and Gas Company

address 1125 Seventéénth Street: Suite 2790
Suite 2290

© City/State/2ip Denver, CO 80202

Purchaser:___ N/A

Operator Contact Person:

293-8838

Doug Hoisington

Phone ¢303 )

Contractor: Name: __Big A Drilling
31572

Wellsite Geologist:

License:

Curtis Covey

Designate Type of Completion

SIDE ONE

API NO. 15- _187-20951-0000 O R l G l N AI

"County  ___Stanton

C_- NE-SW - NE sec. 35 Tup. 27S Rge. 39 _x-'5
1650 Feet from @(circle one) Line of Section

_ 1650

Feet from@w (circle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
@ SE, NW or SW (circle one)

Lease Name Feiertag well # _li_?,s_
Field Name _ Wildcat

Producing Formation N/A

Elevation: Ground 3152° KB 3162’

Total Depth _ 1569 paTD _ 1569

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at N/A feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
If yes, show depth set N/A Feet
1f Alternate I1 completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to sx cmt.

New Well Re-Entry Workover
oil SWD sIow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
1f Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: N/A
Operator:
g .
Well Name: % ‘p
v Em
Comp. Date old Total Depth g=x =
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to xni’;% !
Plug Back PBTD B2 w
Commingled Docket No. e = g
Dual Completion Docket No. Y & D
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. =] -
3/21/01 3/22/01 3/24/01
Spud Date Date Reached 1D Completion Date

/
Drilling Fluid Management Plan eg 7
(Data must be collected from thplg rve Pi /Z /? 07

7]
%toride content

ppm Fluid volume bbls

gewetermg method used
D :

ion of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
>
M N/A
=

) %ﬁw@tor Name
o

§ase Name License No.
7]
Ll Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W
=
County Docket No.

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
Rule 82-3- 130 82-3- 106 and 82-3-107 apply.
12 months if
months).

MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all

plugged wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market |
within 120 days of the spud date,

recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of
requested in writing and "submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS|

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. {

AlL requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully
complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

signature M
e

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

Title O'oeratlons Manager: Date

3/30/01

F Letter of Confidentiality Attached

5 200 |

Lo
SUbscnbed and sworn to before me thrs @fw day[oéal/)/]/(/‘*(l\ ,

Notary Publle\_(//jla/(
Date Commission Expires jMWQz

c Wireline Log Received
c Geologist Report Received
Distribution
Kce SWD/Rep NGPA
KGS Plug Other
(Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)



. - SIDE TWO 't K

Operator Name __ Harris 0il and Gas Company Lease Name Feiertag welt # 1-735
¢ ' N
D East County Stanton !
sec. 35 Twp. 27S Rge. 39 X i
. West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra
sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken D Yes @ No D Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
D [E Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No
Cores Taken O Yes = No
Electric Log Run D Yes @ No N/A

(Submit Copy.)

List All E.Logs Run:

CASING RECORD
D New D Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
. Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth ,
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives |
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug"Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type' . Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run [] [:
Yes No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing Method

DFlomng E]Pumpmg D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production 0il Bbls. Gas Mcf Water. - Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours S *
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION :::- _ Productlon Interval

D Vented D Sold E] Used on Lease D Open Hole D Perf D Dumly Comp. E] Commingled
(If vented, submit ACO-18.) Junked and Aba:fdoned

DE Other (Specify)

at



Cementing Service

e . s J
Schiumberger - Report RECD,
PEEE . b i
Well ' Location (I'egal L] Dowell Location Job”étart
Firetag 1 S ( '_ — Ulysses, KS 3/24/01
Ficld 1 Formation Name/Type | Deviatios— BitSize - Vich MD Yieh TVD _
Hugoton®:  wu|  4tg3 Surface*" o - } Qin s | T s
County LI £ *|' State/Province . " BHP ~ BHST BHCT Pore Press. Gradient
Stanton: ~  Kansas - "0 psi 85°F | ~ 80°F| O  psift
Rig Name t4 .|., Drilled For . Service Via L]
Big A Rig 4 |2 Qil& Gas~” SV Land Depth, ft - Size, in Weight, Ibift Grade Thread
Offshore Zone . i~ | WeliClass ] "‘. YWell Type B 3 0 : 0 0
1o e T T ToNew Development
Driiling Fiuid Type [T Max. Density Plastic Viscosity |- i :
Spud Mud T T Twe o7 86ibigal{ic O cp:|  Desth, - Grade | Thread
Serviee Line  * - Job Type Py 0 - 723 .. 45 16_6
Cementing 1. |. .Cefn Surface Casing . .. ~ H
$ax. Altowed Tubing Pressorte *| " Max. Allowed Ann. Pressure | Wielifiead © tion 7y 1 :
- 500psi 1t .« Opsi - i 41/2XHDPpin @] Tor®t 3| Botome spf No. of Shots | Total Interval
Service Instructions 1 ‘ : . 0 0B 0 0 0 0 ft
i Safe}y cement 8 5/8';s_u;'r'faoe casing as per custopmer's requests, . ‘,‘ 0 0 L0 (6] o o Diameter
’ LR ¢ f : JEY 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 in
: 1 e [ K+ ¢ Treat Down Displacement Packer Type Packer Depth
5G1 . 1480 ‘ s Ly T ot VT oba (T T T 1 o
E 50 "‘1";13 w o P et 2| Tubing Vol. Casing Vol. Annutar Vol. OpenHole Vol
Sad te - IR G| "T103bbl | "0 bbl o1 bbl 0 bbl
i Casing/Tubing Secured “Zf 1 Hole Volume Circulated prforhCemenﬁngD' Casing Tools Squeeze Job
Lift Pressure: v, T psi . Shoe Type: Squeeze Type
Pipe Rotated | ] Pipe Reciprocated] | | Shoe Depth: 725ft | Tool Type:
No. Centratizers: o T‘op‘rm'gs-. 0 'Isonom Plugs: 0 Stage Tool Type Yool Depthr: oft
{Cement Head Type: - . Stage Tool Depth: oft Tail Pipe Size: Oin
' Mob Scheduted Fori ' - Arrived on Location: Leave Location: Collar Type: Tail Pipe Depth: Oft
. ) 323001 * 3/24/01;,  14.00 ( | . Gollar Depth: ft Sqz Total Vol: Q bbl
Ciim DSy F 1) IReset Vol =1
427 0 0 - 0 02 v0:2 0 0 START ACQUISITION
427 0. -6.25 0. -3819 10. - 0 0 STAAT 200, a1t
4:27" Q1 -6.25 G. -3819 0. 0] O Priming pump ., -,
428 251 8.02 248 32.05 251 0 (0]
4:20. 343, 8.03 0. 458 - 3.43 0 0
420, 3L 8,03, 0. 458" 3.43, 0 0 [Reset Voi]=0 bbi
4.30° 343, |- 803 0.~ 458 343 0 0 Start Pumping Water
4.30¢ 411 8.02 412 45.79 0.683 0 0 ‘ -
4:31 8.32} 18. 414 36.63 489 0 g
432 1252 8.1, A24 36.63 9.09. 0 0
432 1252 8., /424 36.63 9.09 0 0 [Reset Vol]=0 bb! B
432 1252 '8, 424 36.63 200 V) 0 Start Cement Sturry e
4:33 16.84 13.64 48 5495 3.74 0 0 '
434.| 2068 12.34 394 45.79 759 0 0
435, 2495 12.74 494 | 8242 11.86 0 0
436, 2952 12:71 468 50.52 16.43 0 0. )
437 34.12 12.62 458 5052 2102 0 0°
438 3BH 123 575 2152 25.86 0 O I
439 | 4472 1211 577 2198 31.62 0 0 @ | " SBACL "1
440.| 95063 12.09 6.13 228.9 3754 c 0 . CART e r
4413 | 5642 1.7 531 1786 4332 0 (o}
442, 624 11.65 6.73 1648 49.31 0 0
Mar 24,2001 WRS3 v3.004-8R -1 ; N R R . B ¢ h Page 10f3
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alnlip

Well Field Service Date Customer U TN T U Lids e
Firetag #1 ' Hugoton JARRIS OIL & GAS COMPA|

443 | 6835 11.74 557 206. 55.26 0 0

444 | 7421 1253 5.67 1923 61.12 0 0

445 | 7995 10.62 6.49 151.1 66.86 0 0

446 | 8625 12.18 553 160.3 73.16 0 0

447 | 9189 11.94 535 174. 78.79 0 0

448 | 97.78 1207 527 169.4 84.69 0 i)

449 | 1035 11.97 569 169.4 90.38 0 0

450 100.4 12.41 6.19 1694 96.3 0 0

451 115.1 12.49 5.69 155.7 102. 0 0

452 121.4 12.42 0959 169.4 1083 0 0

453 | 1282 12.06 581 174. 115.1 0 0

454 | 1347 1254 6.47 174. 121.7 o s}

455 1409 11.89 557 155.7 127.8 0 o

456 148.1 1057 458 77.84 135. 0 0

457 | 1482 103 0. 1832 135.1 0 s}

4:58 14822 972 0. 13.74 1351 0 0

450 | 1482 947 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

500 | 1482 9.38 0. 18.32 135.1 0 0

501 148.2 933 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

5:02 148.2 9.27 0. 18.32 135.1 0 0

503 | 1482 9.25 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

504 | 1482 9.24 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

505 148.2 9.24 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

506 | 1482 9.23 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

507'| 1482 9.23 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

5.08 148.2 922 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

500 | 1482 9.22 0. 13.74 135.1 0 0

510 | 1483 92 0. 13.74 135.2 0 0

511 148.3 922 0. 9.16 135.2 0 0

5:12 1483 9.2 0. 9.16 135.2 0 0

5:12 1483 92 0. 9.16 135.2 0 0 STOP ACQUISITION

1213 | 1483 625 0. 3819 135.2 0 0

1213 | 1483 9.2 0. 9.16 135.2 0 o START ACQUISITION

12:13 148.3 -6.25 0. -3819 135.2 o} ] Start Cement Slurry

1214 | 1483 8.04 0. 13.74 135.2 0 0

1215 | 1483 804 0. 13.74 135.2 ) 0

1216 | 1503 1313 555 128.2 1373 .0 0

1217 | 1558 12.39 549 119. 142.7 0 0

1218 | 1613 122 533 1009 148.2 0 0

1219 | 1669 12.32 515 1465 1538 0 0

1220 | 1723 12.11 567 119. 159.2 0 0

1221 | 1778 12.39 543 1648 164.7 0 0

1222 | 1834 12.32 6.09 151.1 1703 0 0

12223 | 1895 1239 6.41 1419 176.4 0 0

1224 | 1955 1195 573 1465 182.4 0 0

1225 | 2014 12.23 583 155.7 188.3 0 0

1226 | 2072 122 6.07 1465 194.1 0 0

1227 | 213 1.4 547 151.1 1999 0 0

1227 | 213 11.4 547 151.1 1999 0 0 Shutdown

1227 | 213 11.4 547 151.1 1999 0 0 PAUSE ACQUISITION

1253 | 213 11.4 547 151.1 1999 0 0 RESTART AFTER PAUSE

1253 | 2135 1033 0.1 18.32 200.4 0 0

1254 | 2135 1033 0. 13.74 2005 0 0

1255 | 2156 10.93 25 41.21 2025 o 0

Mar 24,2001 WRS3 v3.004-SR
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ORIGI

Firetag #1

Service Date

Customer =
4ARRIS OIL & GAS COMPA:

Average Pump Rates, bpm Volume of Fluid Injected, bbi
Slurry N2 Mud Maximum Rate Total Slurry Mud Spacer N2
5 | o | o | 6 205 | 0 | 11 | 0
Treating Pressure Summary, psi Breakdown Fluid
Maximum Final Average Bump Plug to Breakdown Type Volume Density
2 | o |13 | o | o 0 bbl 0lb/gal
Avg. N2 Percent Designed Slurry Volume Displacement Mix Water Temp @ Cement Circulated to Surface? Volume 2 bbl
o % 133 bbl 0. bbl op | [J washed ThruPerfs To 0 ft
Customer or Authorized Representative Dowell Supervisor ' '
Harold Frauli Brennon Fica | [_] CircutationLost [v/] Job Completed




Job: hapa8a36

0372412001 12.59:21

~Schlumberger
Dowell

Cementing Job Report O R | G l N A L PRISM* V2.23

Well

Field
Country USA

Feiretag #1

Y

Client
SIR No.

Job Date 3/24/2001 4:27:10 AM

Harris Oil & Gas

20208436

Time

03/24/01 04:27:10

(IR

Flowrate

e Pressure U1

Messages

04:30:00

Density

05:24:00

06:18:.00 =

07:12:00

08:06:00 - °

09:00:00 =4 :

09:54:00 =

10:48:00 ~ °

11:4200 -4 °

12:36.00 -

*START ACQUISITION
*Priming pump

*“[Reset Vol]=0 bbi
“Start Pumping Water
“[Reset Vol]=0 bbl
*Start Cement Sturry

*STOP ACQUISITION

*START ACQUISITION
“Start Cement Slurry
*Shutdown

*PAUSE ACQUISITION

*RESTART AFTER PAUSE

-
-
-
.

o

hh:mm:ss

03/24/01 12:57:05

pPg

= e —_
0 e o

* Mark of Schiumberger
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HARRIS OIL AND GAS COMPANY

1
f
f
!
[
Y
!
ﬁl

1125 SEVENTEENTH STREET @ SUWE 2290 o  Denver, CoLorapo 80202
PHONE: (503) 293-8638 o  Fax: (303) 293-8853 -

%

March 30, 2001

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S Market

Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

Re:  ACO-1,CP-1 and CP-4
Feiertag #1-735 |
API #15-187-20951-0000

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the above referenced forms for the Feiertag #1-735. While drilling
the surface hole for this well, circulation was lost and then the hole fell in on the drill

pipe and collars. Several attempts were made to recover this equipment without success. -
Therefore, the well was plugged and abandoned under the guidance of Steve Durrant of
the Dodge City office. We left 14 joints of 4 %" drill pipe and 25 6” drill collars in the
hole.

If you need additional information, please contact the undersigned at the above noted
address at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,
Doug Hoisington | RECEIVED
Operations Manager STATE CORPORATION COMM|SS|0N'
APR -5 2001
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita, Kansas



